 Spec No. JELF243A-0032N-01                                                                      P.1/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQH31MN series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2.Part Numbering
(ex)      LQ     H       31        M           N       R15       M       0         3        L
 Product ID Structure Dimension  Applications  Category  Inductance  Tolerance Features Electrode  Packaging

 LQH31MNR82K03L
 LQH31MN1R0M03L
1.0
35
0.49±30% 100 175
 LQH31MN1R0K03L
 LQH31MN1R2M03L
1.2
M:±20%
K :±10%
J :± 5%
0.9±30%
 90 165  LQH31MN1R2K03L
 LQH31MN1R2J03L 0.37±30%
 LQH31MN1R5M03L
1.5 1.0±30%  75 155  LQH31MN1R5K03L
 LQH31MN1R5J03L
 LQH31MN1R8M03L
1.8 1.6±30%  60 150  LQH31MN1R8K03L
 LQH31MN1R8J03L
 LQH31MN2R2M03L
2.2 0.7±30%  50 140  LQH31MN2R2K03L
 LQH31MN2R2J03L
 LQH31MN2R7M03L
2.7 0.55±30%  43 135  LQH31MN2R7K03L
 LQH31MN2R7J03L
 LQH31MN3R3M03L
3.3 0.61±30%  38 130  LQH31MN3R3K03L
 LQH31MN3R3J03L
CHIP COIL(CHIP INDUCTORS) LQH31MN□□□□03L Reference Specification
 Spec No. JELF243A-0032N-01                                                                      P.2/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD

Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min.)
*Rated
Current
(mA)
 LQH31MN3R9M03L
3.9
M:±20%
K :±10%
J :± 5%
35
1.5±30%  35 125  LQH31MN3R9K03L
 LQH31MN3R9J03L
 LQH31MN4R7M03L
4.7 1.7±30%  31 120  LQH31MN4R7K03L
 LQH31MN4R7J03L
 LQH31MN5R6M03L
5.6 1.8±30%  28 115  LQH31MN5R6K03L
 LQH31MN5R6J03L
 LQH31MN6R8M03L
6.8 2.0±30%  25 110  LQH31MN6R8K03L
 LQH31MN6R8J03L
 LQH31MN8R2M03L
8.2 2.2±30%  23 105  LQH31MN8R2K03L
 LQH31MN8R2J03L
 LQH31MN100K03L
10
 K:±10%